
AB Umega                         Phon. +370 389 69075 www.umega.lt 
Metalo st. 5, LT 28216 Utena,                             Fax.    +370 389 69646                               sales@umega.lt   
Lietuva 

1

 

 

Semi trailer SPC20 

 

 
 

CATALOGUE OF PARTS AND ASSEMBLY UNITS 

2010-2011 
 

 



AB Umega                         Phon. +370 389 69075 www.umega.lt 
Metalo st. 5, LT 28216 Utena,                             Fax.    +370 389 69646                               sales@umega.lt   
Lietuva 

2

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



AB Umega                         Phon. +370 389 69075 www.umega.lt 
Metalo st. 5, LT 28216 Utena,                             Fax.    +370 389 69646                               sales@umega.lt   
Lietuva 

3

 

Article Part (assembly) name Part (assembly unit) code Quantity 

1. Tyre  600/55x22.5 4 

2. Rim  20.00x22.5 4 

3. Fender  PARLOK 5010300 4 

4. Fender bracket  SPC20.02.10.02.00SB 8 

5.  Safety valve V.U.B.A 1-2 1 

5.  Hydraulic lock  VBPDE 3/8  1 

6.  Stabilizer  SPC 19.02.11.00.00SB 2  

7. Air receiver (40 L)  1 

8.  Air distributor double-sided SPC 20 11.3531010-70 1 

8a.  Air distributor single-sided SPC 20 11.3531010-80 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



AB Umega                         Phon. +370 389 69075 www.umega.lt 
Metalo st. 5, LT 28216 Utena,                             Fax.    +370 389 69646                               sales@umega.lt   
Lietuva 

4

 

 

 

Article Part (assembly) name Part (assembly unit) code Quantity 

1. Parabolic spring  F414Z031ZB75 4 

2. Mounting plate  SPC 14.01.00.02.00SB 4 

3. Bolt  M20x190 DIN 931 16 

4. Nut  M20 DIN 985 16 

4. Washer  M20 DIN 125 32 

 

 

 

 



AB Umega                         Phon. +370 389 69075 www.umega.lt 
Metalo st. 5, LT 28216 Utena,                             Fax.    +370 389 69646                               sales@umega.lt   
Lietuva 

5

 

 

Article Part (assembly) name Part (assembly unit) code Quantity 

1. Air brake chamber 24“ 423 106 900 0 4 

2. Washer  M14 DIN 125 4 

3. Cotter pin  4x40 DIN 94 4 

4. Pin  SPC 20.01.01.00.10 4 

5. Nut  M16 DIN 985 8 

6. Washer  M16 DIN 9021 8 

 

 

 

 

 



AB Umega                         Phon. +370 389 69075 www.umega.lt 
Metalo st. 5, LT 28216 Utena,                             Fax.    +370 389 69646                               sales@umega.lt   
Lietuva 

6

 

 

Article Part (assembly) name Part (assembly unit) code Quantity 

1. Mounting housing  SPC20.01.00.02.00SB 4 

2. Absorber  SPP14.00.00.00.03 4 

3. Bolt  M12x100 DIN 931 4 

4. Nut  M12 DIN 934 4 

5. Washer  M12 DIN 125 8 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



AB Umega                         Phon. +370 389 69075 www.umega.lt 
Metalo st. 5, LT 28216 Utena,                             Fax.    +370 389 69646                               sales@umega.lt   
Lietuva 

7

 

 

 

 

 



AB Umega                         Phon. +370 389 69075 www.umega.lt 
Metalo st. 5, LT 28216 Utena,                             Fax.    +370 389 69646                               sales@umega.lt   
Lietuva 

8

 

 

 

 

 

Article Part (assembly) name Part (assembly unit) code Quantity 

1. Sway beam housing  SPC20.02.03.00.00.SB 2 

2. Pin  SPC20.02.03.00.07 4 

3. Nut  M20 DIN 985 6 

4. Washer  M20 DIN 125 6 

5. Lubricator  M10x1.0 DIN 71412 6 

6. Pin  SPC20.02.03.00.06 2 

7. Bolt  M16x130 DIN 931 4 

8. Nut  M16 DIN 985 4 

9. Washer  M16 DIN 125 8 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



AB Umega                         Phon. +370 389 69075 www.umega.lt 
Metalo st. 5, LT 28216 Utena,                             Fax.    +370 389 69646                               sales@umega.lt   
Lietuva 

9

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Article Part (assembly) name Part (assembly unit) code Quantity 

1. Pin  SPC 14.01.09.01.00SB 2 

2. Washer  SPC 20.02.10.00.04 2 

3. Cotter pin  8x80 DIN 94 2 

4. Bolt  M10x35 DIN 933 2 

5. Nut  M10 DIN 985 2 

6. Washer  M10 DIN 125 4 

7. Lubricator  M10x1.0 DIN 71412 2 

 

 

 

 

 



AB Umega                         Phon. +370 389 69075 www.umega.lt 
Metalo st. 5, LT 28216 Utena,                             Fax.    +370 389 69646                               sales@umega.lt   
Lietuva 

10

 

 

 

 

 

 



AB Umega                         Phon. +370 389 69075 www.umega.lt 
Metalo st. 5, LT 28216 Utena,                             Fax.    +370 389 69646                               sales@umega.lt   
Lietuva 

11

 

 

 

 

Article Part (assembly) name Part (assembly unit) code Quantity 

1. Tow-bar  SPC 19.02.12.01.00SB 1 

2. Spring drawbar  A400Z844ZC75 1 

3. Support leg  PIP 07 1 

4. Plate  SPC 19.02.12.00.03 1 

5. Pin  SPC 19.02.12.21.00SB 1 

6. Washer  SPC 19.02.12.21.03 1 

7. Cotter pin  8x80 DIN 94 2 

8. Pin  SPC 19.02.12.20.00SB 1 

9 Washer  SPC 16.02.09.01.04 1 

10 Hoop  SPC 19.02.12.00.19 3 

11 Bolt  M24x1.5 DIN 934 6 

12. Washer  DIN127 M24 6 

13. Lubricator  M10x1.0 DIN 71412 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



AB Umega                         Phon. +370 389 69075 www.umega.lt 
Metalo st. 5, LT 28216 Utena,                             Fax.    +370 389 69646                               sales@umega.lt   
Lietuva 

12

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Article Part (assembly) name Part (assembly unit) code Quantity 

1. Towing eye with nut and washer 30050 1 

2. Cotter pin  10x100 DIN 94 1 

3. Lubricator  M10x1.0 DIN 71412 1 

4. Towing eye  SPC 16.02.02.04.01SB 1 

 

 

 

 

 



AB Umega                         Phon. +370 389 69075 www.umega.lt 
Metalo st. 5, LT 28216 Utena,                             Fax.    +370 389 69646                               sales@umega.lt   
Lietuva 

13
 



AB Umega                         Phon. +370 389 69075 www.umega.lt 
Metalo st. 5, LT 28216 Utena,                             Fax.    +370 389 69646                               sales@umega.lt   
Lietuva 

14

Article Part (assembly) name Part (assembly unit) code Quantity 

1. Hydrocylinder (7 stage) NAT 7 2 

2. Pin  SPC 16.02.09.03.00SB 4 

3. Washer  M30 DIN 125 4 

4. Cotter pin  5x50 DIN 94 4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



AB Umega                         Phon. +370 389 69075 www.umega.lt 
Metalo st. 5, LT 28216 Utena,                             Fax.    +370 389 69646                               sales@umega.lt   
Lietuva 

15

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Article Part (assembly) name Part (assembly unit) code Quantity 

1. Window  SPC 16.03.01.33.01 2 

2. Frame  SPC 16.03.01.33.01SB 2 

3. Bolt  M6x25 DIN 933 20 

4. Nut  M6 DIN 985 20 

 

 

 

 

 
 
  
 



AB Umega                         Phon. +370 389 69075 www.umega.lt 
Metalo st. 5, LT 28216 Utena,                             Fax.    +370 389 69646                               sales@umega.lt   
Lietuva 

16

 
 

 

 

 

 



AB Umega                         Phon. +370 389 69075 www.umega.lt 
Metalo st. 5, LT 28216 Utena,                             Fax.    +370 389 69646                               sales@umega.lt   
Lietuva 

17

Article Part (assembly) name Part (assembly unit) code Quantity 

1. Rear door  SPC 16.03.03.00.00SB 1 

2. Left holder  SPC 15.01.04.00.00SB 1 

2a. Right holder  SPC 15.01.04.00.00-01SB 1 

3. Hydrocylinder  SPC 16.03.05.00.00SB 1 

3a. Hydrocylinder  SPC 16.03.05.00.00-01SB 1 

4. Washer  SPC 16.03.01.00.35 2 

5. Bolt  SPC 16.03.01.00.46 2 

6. Lubricator  M10x1.0 DIN 71412 2 

7. Bolt  M20x70 DIN 933 6 

8. Washer  M20 DIN 9021 6 

9. Bolt  M16x60 DIN 933 6 

10. Washer  M16 DIN 125 6 

11. Nut  M16 DIN 934 6 

12. Bushing  SPC 16.03.01.00.30 2 

13. Spring ring  Ø28 DIN 471 2 

14. Pin  SPC 16.03.01.48.00SB 2 

15. Cotter pin  5x50 DIN 94 4 

16. Washer  M24 DIN 125 4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



AB Umega                         Phon. +370 389 69075 www.umega.lt 
Metalo st. 5, LT 28216 Utena,                             Fax.    +370 389 69646                               sales@umega.lt   
Lietuva 

18

 

 

 



AB Umega                         Phon. +370 389 69075 www.umega.lt 
Metalo st. 5, LT 28216 Utena,                             Fax.    +370 389 69646                               sales@umega.lt   
Lietuva 

19

Article Part (assembly) name Part (assembly unit) code Quantity 

1. Rear door  SPC 16.03.03.01.00SB 1 

2. Hook  SPC 16.03.03.14.00SB 1 

2a. Hook  SPC 16.03.03.14.00-01SB 1 

3. Lever  SPC 16.03.03.19.00SB 1 

4. Rod  SPC 16.03.03.00.17 1 

5. Fixing bolt  SPC 16.03.03.10.02SB 1 

6. Bushing  SPC 16.03.03.00.21 3 

7, 10. Bolt  M10x50 DIN 933 5 

8, 12. Washer  M10 DIN 125 9 

9, 11. Nut  M10 DIN 985 6 

13. Bolt  M12x45 DIN 933 2 

14. Washer  M12 DIN 9021 2 

15. Valve   SPC 16.03.03.10.01SB 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



AB Umega                         Phon. +370 389 69075 www.umega.lt 
Metalo st. 5, LT 28216 Utena,                             Fax.    +370 389 69646                               sales@umega.lt   
Lietuva 

20

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



AB Umega                         Phon. +370 389 69075 www.umega.lt 
Metalo st. 5, LT 28216 Utena,                             Fax.    +370 389 69646                               sales@umega.lt   
Lietuva 

21

Article Part (assembly) name Part (assembly unit) code Quantity 

1 Front extension SPC 20.04.02.04.00SB 1 

2 Right extension SPC 20.04.02.01.00SB 1 

3 Left extension SPC 20.04.02.01.00SB_MIR 1 

4 Right extension SPC 20.04.02.02.00SB 1 

5 Left extension SPC 20.04.02.02.00SB_MIR 1 

6 Rear extension SPC 20.04.03.01.00SB 1 

7 Right catcher SPC 20.04.03.00.01SB 1 

8 Left catcher SPC 20.04.03.00.01SB_MIR 1 

9 Angel for extensions SPC 20.04.02.03.00SB 2 

10 Front cross tube SPC 14.01.08.07.00SB 1 

11 Middle cross tube SPC 14.01.08.07.00SB-1 1 

12 Rear cross tube SPC 14.01.08.08.00SB 1 

13 Lengthwise shart tube SPC 16.06.01.00.03 2 

14 Middle lengthwise tube SPC 16.06.01.00.02 2 

15 Rear lengthwise tube SPC 16.06.01.00.04 2 

16 Band  SPC 16.06.01.00.08 3 

17 Front right stand SPC 16.04.01.01.00SB 1 

18 Rear right stand SPC 16.04.01.02.00SB 1 

19 Front left stand SPC 16.04.01.01.00SB_MIR 1 

20 Rear left stand SPC 16.04.01.02.00SB_MIR 1 

21 Plate on extensions SPC 10.01.10.00.03 1 

22 Plate on catcher  SPC 16.06.01.00.01 1 

23 Tilt for SPC20 300mm extensions  1 

24 Rear bracket SPC 19.05.03.03.00SB 2 

25 Bolt M10x25 DIN933 40 

26 Bolt  M10x35 DIN933 2 

27 Bolt M16x30 DIN933 18 

28 Spc. Bolt M8x60 12 

29 Nut M8 DIN985 12 

30 Nut M10 DIN985 42 



AB Umega                         Phon. +370 389 69075 www.umega.lt 
Metalo st. 5, LT 28216 Utena,                             Fax.    +370 389 69646                               sales@umega.lt   
Lietuva 

22

31 Nut Nut M16 DIN985 2 

32 Washer M8 DIN125 12 

33 Washer M10 DIN9021 82 

34 Washer M16 DIN9021 20 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



AB Umega                         Phon. +370 389 69075 www.umega.lt 
Metalo st. 5, LT 28216 Utena,                             Fax.    +370 389 69646                               sales@umega.lt   
Lietuva 

23

Semi trailer SPC20 hydraulic and pneumatic system elements 

 

 

 

 

       

   1 pic. Support leg loosing hose (SKS10IR3) 

          

     2 pic. Support leg lifting hose (SKS10IR3) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3 pic. Pneumatic brakes double-acting distributor 11.3531010-70 pneumatic hose with connection sockets 

(red and yellow) 

 

 

 

 

 



AB Umega                         Phon. +370 389 69075 www.umega.lt 
Metalo st. 5, LT 28216 Utena,                             Fax.    +370 389 69646                               sales@umega.lt   
Lietuva 

24

 

4 pic. Pneumatic brakes single-acting (1 set.)   5 pic. Tipping (SKS16IR3) and rear door 

operating front (SKS10IR3) hoses.   

 

6 pic. Tipping hoses (1 set.) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



AB Umega                         Phon. +370 389 69075 www.umega.lt 
Metalo st. 5, LT 28216 Utena,                             Fax.    +370 389 69646                               sales@umega.lt   
Lietuva 

25

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

7 pic. Brake hoses 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



AB Umega                         Phon. +370 389 69075 www.umega.lt 
Metalo st. 5, LT 28216 Utena,                             Fax.    +370 389 69646                               sales@umega.lt   
Lietuva 

26

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Article Part (assembly) name Part (assembly unit) code Quantity 

1. Safety valve  V.U.B.A 1-2 1 

2. Hydraulic lock  VBPDE 3/8 1 

3. High-pressure hydraulic harness loosing hose 2 

4. High-pressure hydraulic harness lifting hose 2 

 

 

 

2 
1 

3 4 



AB Umega                         Phon. +370 389 69075 www.umega.lt 
Metalo st. 5, LT 28216 Utena,                             Fax.    +370 389 69646                               sales@umega.lt   
Lietuva 

27

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

9 pic. Rear door lifting bottom hoses (2 set.)                

 

 

 



AB Umega                         Phon. +370 389 69075 www.umega.lt 
Metalo st. 5, LT 28216 Utena,                             Fax.    +370 389 69646                               sales@umega.lt   
Lietuva 

28

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

10 pic. Rear door lifting upper hoses (2 set.) 



AB Umega                         Phon. +370 389 69075 www.umega.lt 
Metalo st. 5, LT 28216 Utena,                             Fax.    +370 389 69646                               sales@umega.lt   
Lietuva 

29

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
  

Article Part (assembly) name Part (assembly unit) code Quantity 

1. Rear light right side Z LTF-8 D 1 

1a. Rear light left side Z LTF-8 K 1 

2 Oversize light right side ZR LG001 1 

2a. Oversize light left side ZR LG001 1 

3. Front light LP-3 2 

4. Side light GLP-7 8 

5. Electric box EL PD/T 8P 2 

6. Socket plug E.S.12/7 PL 1 

 

2a 1a 1 2 

3 4 5 6 


